
Wärmetauscher SA
Heat Exchangers SA
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Hydraulikventi le

Rückschlagventi le

Druckbegrenzungsventi le

Absperrventi le

Durchfl ussregelventi le

Magnetventi le

Hydraulic valves

Counterbalance valves

Pressure relief valves

Check valves

Flow control valves

Solenoid valves

Patronen-Overcenter-Venti le
Overcenter cartridge valves

Patronen-Druckbegrenzungsventi le
Relief cartridge valves

Patronen-Absperrventi le
Cartridge block valves

Patronen-Durchfl ussregelventi le
Cartridge style priority fl ow control valves

Cartridge-Magnetventi le
Solenoid cartridge valves

Overcenter-Venti le mit Verteiler
Overcenter valves with body

Druckbegrenzungsventi le mit Verteiler
Pressure relief valves with body

Absperrventi le mit Sammelleitung
In line check valves

Durchfl ussregelventi le mit Verteiler
Flow divider valves with body

Integrierte Blöcke
Integrated units
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SA Serie / Beschreibung
SA Series /  Description

06

156

3

The new WATER – OIL heat exchangers SA series 
“shell and tube” are manufactured based on the most 
advanced technologies in order to make them very re-
liable even in hard working conditions.
They are suitable for oil flows from 20 lt/min to 550 lt/
min; thermal exchange surfaces range from 0,26 m2 

The water circuit is inspectable and designed to get 

The tube bundle is made of a very high number of thin 
tubes to optimize the thermal yield until 75kW within 
a compact layout; all the copper tubes are rolled into 
the tube plates to achieve the best performance even 

 

The SA series has two subseries: the standard one 
made of CuDHP (copper) tubes for all industrial ap-
plications and the sea water one using CuproNichel 

On demand special solutions can be provided.

Guarnizione
Seal

Fondi 
Covers

Tubi
Tubes

Deflettori
Baffles

Mantello
Shell

Piastra Tubiera
Tube plate

SASeries
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Die neuen WASSER-ÖL-Wärmetauscher der SA-Serie „Hülse 
und Rohr“ werden auf der Grundlage modernster Technolo-
gien hergestellt, um sie auch unter harten Arbeitsbedingun-
gen sehr zuverlässig zu machen.
Sie sind für Ölströme von 20 l/min bis 550 l/min geeignet, 
die Wärmeaustauschflächen reichen von 0,26 m2 bis 3,67m2.

Der Wasserkreislauf ist überprüfbar und auf maximale 
Wassereinsparung ausgelegt.

Das Rohrbündel besteht aus einer sehr großen Anzahl dün-
ner Rohre, um die Wärmeausbeute bis 75 kW in einem kom-
pakten Layout zu optimieren. Alle Kupferrohre sind in die 
Rohrplatten eingerollt, um auch bei Vibrationen die beste 
Leistung zu erzielen.

Die SA-Serie hat zwei Unterserien: die Standardserie aus 
CuDHP-Rohren (Kupfer) für alle industriellen Anwendungen 
und die Meerwasserserie aus CuproNichel 90/100 Rohren.

Auf Anfrage können Sonderlösungen bereitgestellt werden.

the maximum water saving.

to 3,67m2.

if vibration takes place.

90/100 tubes.
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SA Serie / Daten zum Wärmetauscher
SA Series / Data relating to heat exchanger
Hydraulikventi le

Rückschlagventi le

Druckbegrenzungsventi le

Absperrventi le

Durchfl ussregelventi le

Magnetventi le

Hydraulic valves

Counterbalance valves

Pressure relief valves

Check valves

Flow control valves

Solenoid valves

Patronen-Overcenter-Venti le
Overcenter cartridge valves

Patronen-Druckbegrenzungsventi le
Relief cartridge valves

Patronen-Absperrventi le
Cartridge block valves

Patronen-Durchfl ussregelventi le
Cartridge style priority fl ow control valves

Cartridge-Magnetventi le
Solenoid cartridge valves

Overcenter-Venti le mit Verteiler
Overcenter valves with body

Druckbegrenzungsventi le mit Verteiler
Pressure relief valves with body

Absperrventi le mit Sammelleitung
In line check valves

Durchfl ussregelventi le mit Verteiler
Flow divider valves with body

Integrierte Blöcke
Integrated units
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SA Series
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SA”

HEAT EXCHANGERS “SA” SERIES

Esempio di scelta dello scambiatore
di calore

 : 60 [lt/min.]
 : 0,88 [Kg/dm³]

 : 0,49 [Kcal/Kg °C]
 : 32 [cst]

 : 55 [°C]
Temperatura IN acqua  : 20 [°C]
Potenza da dissipare  : 15 [KW]

Data relating to heat exchanger
selection

DATA :
Oil flow  : 60 [lt/min.]
Specific weight  : 0,88 [Kg/dm³]
Specific heat  : 0,49 [Kcal/Kg °C]
Viscosity  : 32 [cst]
Oil temperature  : 55 [°C]
Water temperature  : 20 [°C]
Cooling power  : 15 [KW]

Knowing the fluidity and flow rate of the oil, cooling

oil - water temperature ) you can adjust these
calculations to the specifications given in our
catalogue.

SA 080-150-...

SA 080-310-...

SA 080-385-...

SA 080-560-...

SA 080-715-...

SA 080-870-...

SA 080-1155-...

25 - 75

25 - 80

25 - 80

25 - 80

40 - 100

40 - 110

40 - 130

4 - 8

7 - 14

9 - 17

12 - 20

15 - 24

18 - 29

22 - 36

TIPO
TYPE

PORTATA OLIO 
OIL FLOW

 (lt/min)

HP DISPERS 
CON OLIO HP 
DISSIPATED

WITH OIL 
-55°C H20-20°C

Selected exchangers results in the model
SA080-870-S4.
The marked dissipation on the exchange diagram
expressed in HP will be arrived, with a viscosity of
32 cst and water flow as indicated in our following
table A:

KW

32

24

15

8

Kcal/h

25000

22000

15000

1000

500

40

30

20

10

HP

t°C1        10        20            30                40

SA
80

-1
15

5

SA
80

-8
70

SA
80

-7
15

SA
80

-5
60

SA80
-3

85

SA80-3
10

SA80-150

TIPO
TYPE

OIL FLOW
(l/min)

HP DISSIPATED 
WIT OIL

-55°C H20-20°C

SA 080 - 150 - ... 25 - 75 4 - 8

SA 080 - 310 - ... 25 - 80 7 - 14

SA 080 - 385 - ... 25 - 80 9 - 17

SA 080 - 560 - ... 25 - 80  12 - 20

SA 080 - 715 - ... 40 - 100 15 - 24

SA 080 - 870 - ... 40 - 110 18 - 29

SA 080 - 1155 - ... 40 - 130 22 - 36
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SA”

HEAT EXCHANGERS “SA” SERIES

Esempio di scelta dello scambiatore
di calore

 : 60 [lt/min.]
 : 0,88 [Kg/dm³]

 : 0,49 [Kcal/Kg °C]
 : 32 [cst]

 : 55 [°C]
 : 20 [°C]

 : 15 [KW]

Data relating to heat exchanger
selection

DATA :
Oil flow  : 60 [lt/min.]
Specific weight  : 0,88 [Kg/dm³]
Specific heat  : 0,49 [Kcal/Kg °C]
Viscosity  : 32 [cst]
Oil temperature  : 55 [°C]
Water temperature  : 20 [°C]
Cooling power  : 15 [KW]

Knowing the fluidity and flow rate of the oil, cooling
power and stability of T (IN runnig temperature of
oil - water temperature ) you can adjust these
calculations to the specifications given in our
catalogue.

SA 080-150-...

SA 080-310-...

SA 080-385-...

SA 080-560-...

SA 080-715-...

SA 080-870-...

SA 080-1155-...

25 - 75

25 - 80

25 - 80

25 - 80

40 - 100

40 - 110

40 - 130

4 - 8

7 - 14

9 - 17

12 - 20

15 - 24

18 - 29

22 - 36

TIPO
TYPE OIL FLOW

 (lt/min)

HP DISPERS 
CON OLIO HP 
DISSIPATED

WITH OIL 
-55°C H20-20°C

SA080-870-S4.
The marked dissipation on the exchange diagram
expressed in HP will be arrived, with a viscosity of

table A:

KW

32

24

15

8

Kcal/h

25000

22000

15000

1000

500

40

30

20

10

HP

t°C1        10        20            30                40

SA
80

-1
15

5

SA
80

-8
70

SA
80

-7
15

SA
80

-5
60

SA80
-3

85

SA80-3
10

SA80-150
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SA”

HEAT EXCHANGERS “SA” SERIES

Esempio di scelta dello scambiatore
di calore

 : 60 [lt/min.]
 : 0,88 [Kg/dm³]

 : 0,49 [Kcal/Kg °C]
 : 32 [cst]

 : 55 [°C]
Temperatura IN acqua  : 20 [°C]

 

Data relating to heat exchanger
selection

DATA :
Oil flow  : 60 [lt/min.]
Specific weight  : 0,88 [Kg/dm³]
Specific heat  : 0,49 [Kcal/Kg °C]
Viscosity  : 32 [cst]
Oil temperature  : 55 [°C]
Water temperature  : 20 [°C]
Cooling power  : 15 [KW]

Knowing the fluidity and flow rate of the oil, cooling

calculations to the specifications given in our
catalogue.

SA 080-150-...

SA 080-310-...

SA 080-385-...

SA 080-560-...

SA 080-715-...

SA 080-870-...

SA 080-1155-...

25 - 75

25 - 80

25 - 80

25 - 80

40 - 100

40 - 110

40 - 130

4 - 8

7 - 14

9 - 17

12 - 20

15 - 24

18 - 29

22 - 36

TIPO PORTATA OLIO 

 (lt/min)

CON OLIO HP 
DISSIPATED

WITH OIL 
-55°C H20-20°C

Selected exchangers results in the model
SA080-870-S4.
The marked dissipation on the exchange diagram
expressed in HP will be arrived, with a viscosity of
32 cst and water flow as indicated in our following
table A:

KW

32

24

15

8

Kcal/h

25000

22000

15000

1000

500

40

30

20

10

HP

t°C1        10        20            30                40

SA
80

-1
15

5

SA
80

-8
70

SA
80

-7
15

SA
80

-5
60

SA80
-3

85

SA80-3
10

SA80-150

ESEMPIO DI SCELTA DELLO SCAMBIATORE
DATA RELATING TO HEAT EXCHANGER SELECTION

DATEN:
Ölfluss
Spezifisches Gewicht
Spezifische Hitze
Viskosität
Öl Temperatur
Wasser Temperatur
Kühlleistung

Wenn Sie die Fließfähigkeit und Durchflussrate des Öls, 
die Kühlleistung und die Stabilität von T (Betriebstem-
peratur des Öls - Wassertemperatur) kennen, können 
Sie diese Berechnungen an die in unserem Katalog an-
gegebenen Spezifikationen anpassen.

Die ausgewählten Wärmetauscher ergeben das Modell 
SA080-870-S4.
Die im Austauschdiagramm in PS angegebene Verlust-
leistung wird mit einer Viskosität von 32 cst und einem 
Wasserdurchfluss wie in unserer folgenden
Tabelle A angegeben erreicht:
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

Pressione d’esercizio Temperatura massima

Lato mantello: 12 bar Lato mantello: 99°C

Lato tubi: 12 bar Lato tubi: 99°C

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

15°C

50°C

∆t Öl / Wasser 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

SPECIAL APPLICATION

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

with a 32 cSt (VG32) oil and an inlet temperature difference

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

2 temperatures is different from 35°C.

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

cSt 10 15 20 32 40 50 60 80 100 200

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Exemple: if want to dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

1000x1.4 =1400 to obtain the wanted dissipation, you have

to use a higher curve.

Oil side pressure drops: the use of oils with different

viscosities, produces variations in the pressure drops indica-

ted in the diagrams.

The following table allows to calculate the effective value.

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

12 bar 99°C

12 bar 99°C

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

t

15°C

50°C

I diagrammi di rendimento nelle pagine seguenti sono stati

calcolati con un olio 32 cSt (VG32) e una differenza di tem-

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

1000 x 1.4 = 1400 quindi per ottenere la dissipazione voluta

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

- Heat exchangers with “U” tubes for high temperatures

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Our guarantee is not valid for wrong installation, corrosion or

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

with a 32 cSt (VG32) oil and an inlet temperature difference

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Exemple: if want to dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

to use a higher curve.

ted in the diagrams.

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

99°C

Lato tubi: 12 bar Lato tubi: 99°C

32 cSt

15°C

50°C

∆t lio/ 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Coefficien 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Esempio: si vogliono dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 99°C

PERFORMANCE DIAGRAMS

Efficiency for hydraulic oil to 32 cSt: 32 cSt

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

and “L” for bigger oil flows.

cSt 10 15 20 32 40 50 60 80 100 200

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

ac or: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

to use a higher curve.

SA Series CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL DATA

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

Lato mantello: 12 bar

Lato tubi: 12 bar

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

50°C

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

indi per ottenere la dissipazione voluta

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

SPECIAL APPLICATION

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

- Heat exchangers with “U” tubes for high temperatures

- Removable bundle.

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Our guarantee is not valid for wrong installation, corrosion or

incrostation caused by a wrong use.

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Efficiency for hydraulic oil to 32 cSt: 32 cSt

15°C

50°C

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

and “L” for bigger oil flows.

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76

∆t oil/water:

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

obtain the wanted dissipation, you have

ted in the diagrams.

The water/oil heat exchangers are constructed 
for heavy duties and with high exchange. Their flow 
range goes from 0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers 
“SAB” Series stated in our leaflet are designed for 2 
versions: “S” for medium/low and “L” for bigger oil flows.

Faktor:
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

Pressione d’esercizio Temperatura massima

Lato mantello: 12 bar Lato mantello: 99°C

Lato tubi: 12 bar Lato tubi: 99°C

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

15°C

50°C

∆t Öl / Wasser 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

SPECIAL APPLICATION

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

with a 32 cSt (VG32) oil and an inlet temperature difference

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

2 temperatures is different from 35°C.

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

cSt 10 15 20 32 40 50 60 80 100 200

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Exemple: if want to dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

1000x1.4 =1400 to obtain the wanted dissipation, you have

to use a higher curve.

Oil side pressure drops: the use of oils with different

viscosities, produces variations in the pressure drops indica-

ted in the diagrams.

The following table allows to calculate the effective value.

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

12 bar 99°C

12 bar 99°C

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

t

15°C

50°C

I diagrammi di rendimento nelle pagine seguenti sono stati

calcolati con un olio 32 cSt (VG32) e una differenza di tem-

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

1000 x 1.4 = 1400 quindi per ottenere la dissipazione voluta

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

- Heat exchangers with “U” tubes for high temperatures

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Our guarantee is not valid for wrong installation, corrosion or

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

with a 32 cSt (VG32) oil and an inlet temperature difference

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Exemple: if want to dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

to use a higher curve.

ted in the diagrams.

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

99°C

Lato tubi: 12 bar Lato tubi: 99°C

32 cSt

15°C

50°C

∆t lio/ 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Coefficien 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Esempio: si vogliono dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 99°C

PERFORMANCE DIAGRAMS

Efficiency for hydraulic oil to 32 cSt: 32 cSt

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

and “L” for bigger oil flows.

cSt 10 15 20 32 40 50 60 80 100 200

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

ac or: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

to use a higher curve.

SA Series CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL DATA

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

Lato mantello: 12 bar

Lato tubi: 12 bar

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

50°C

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

indi per ottenere la dissipazione voluta

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

SPECIAL APPLICATION

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

- Heat exchangers with “U” tubes for high temperatures

- Removable bundle.

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Our guarantee is not valid for wrong installation, corrosion or

incrostation caused by a wrong use.

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Efficiency for hydraulic oil to 32 cSt: 32 cSt

15°C

50°C

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

and “L” for bigger oil flows.

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76

∆t oil/water:

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

obtain the wanted dissipation, you have

ted in the diagrams.

The water/oil heat exchangers are constructed 
for heavy duties and with high exchange. Their flow 
range goes from 0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers 
“SAB” Series stated in our leaflet are designed for 2 
versions: “S” for medium/low and “L” for bigger oil flows.

Faktor:

SA Serie / Technische Daten
SA Series / Technical data

TheDie Wasser-Öl-Wärmetauscher sind für schwere Einsätze und mit 
hohem Austausch ausgelegt. Ihr Durchflussbereich reicht von 0,15 
m3h bis 49 m3h. Die in unserer Broschüre aufgeführten Wärme-
tauscher der Serie „SAB“ sind in zwei Versionen erhältlich „S“ für 
mittlereniedrige und „L“ für größere Öldurchflüsse.

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN 
Hergestellt in 2- oder 4-Wege-Ausführung, „S“- und 
„L“-Ausführung. 
- Rohrbündel aus in Rohrblech gerolltem Kupfer, um eine   
 höchst sichere Konstruktion bei Vibrationen zu gewährleisten. 
- Leitbleche aus Stahlblech. 
- Gehäuse aus Kohlenstoffstahl mit angepasster Dichtheit, um   
 maximale Sicherheit zu gewährleisten. 
- Abdeckungen aus hochfestem Gusseisen in einer 2- und   
 4-Wege-Ausführung.

SPEZIELLE ANWENDUNGEN
Auf Anfrage: 
- Anschlüsse mit SAE-, UNI- und ANSI-Flanschen 
- Abdeckungen aus Kohlenstoffstahl 
- Rohrbündel aus INOX 304 und 316/L 
 ALUMINIUM/MESSING – EISEN – KUPFER/NICKEL METALL 
- Wärmetauscher mit U-Rohren für hohe Temperaturen 
- Abnehmbares Bündel.

GARANTIE 
Beträgt 12 Monate ab Lieferdatum und bei ausgetauschten Arti-
keln ab Austauschdatum. Wir garantieren, dass die Artikel frei von 
Material- und Funktionsfehlern sind. Unsere Garantie gilt nicht für 
falsche Installation, Korrosion oder Verkrustungen, die durch un-
sachgemäßen Gebrauch verursacht wurden.

Die folgenden Leistungsdiagramme wurden mit einem Öl mit 32 cSt 
(VG32) und einem Temperaturunterschied von 35 °C am Einlass zwischen 
Öl und Wasser berechnet. Sie werden feststellen, dass der Temperatur-
unterschied zwischen den beiden Temperaturen um 35 °C abweicht.

Beispiel: Wenn Sie 1000 Kcal/h bei ∆t von 25 °C 1000 x 1,4 = 1400 abfüh-
ren möchten, müssen Sie zur Erzielung der gewünschten Ableitung eine 
höhere Kurve verwenden. 
Druckverluste auf der Ölseite: Die Verwendung von Ölen mit unter-
schiedlicher Viskosität führt zu Abweichungen bei den in den Diagram-
men angegebenen Druckverlusten. 
Die folgende Tabelle ermöglicht die Berechnung des effektiven Wertes.
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

Pressione d’esercizio Temperatura massima

Lato mantello: 12 bar Lato mantello: 99°C

Lato tubi: 12 bar Lato tubi: 99°C

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

15°C

50°C

∆t Öl / Wasser 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

SPECIAL APPLICATION

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

with a 32 cSt (VG32) oil and an inlet temperature difference

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

2 temperatures is different from 35°C.

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

cSt 10 15 20 32 40 50 60 80 100 200

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Exemple: if want to dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

1000x1.4 =1400 to obtain the wanted dissipation, you have

to use a higher curve.

Oil side pressure drops: the use of oils with different

viscosities, produces variations in the pressure drops indica-

ted in the diagrams.

The following table allows to calculate the effective value.

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

12 bar 99°C

12 bar 99°C

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

t

15°C

50°C

I diagrammi di rendimento nelle pagine seguenti sono stati

calcolati con un olio 32 cSt (VG32) e una differenza di tem-

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

1000 x 1.4 = 1400 quindi per ottenere la dissipazione voluta

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

- Heat exchangers with “U” tubes for high temperatures

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Our guarantee is not valid for wrong installation, corrosion or

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

with a 32 cSt (VG32) oil and an inlet temperature difference

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Exemple: if want to dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

to use a higher curve.

ted in the diagrams.

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

99°C

Lato tubi: 12 bar Lato tubi: 99°C

32 cSt

15°C

50°C

∆t lio/ 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

Coefficien 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

Esempio: si vogliono dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Working pressure Max working temperature

Shell side: 12 bar Shell side: 99°C

Tubes side: 99°C

PERFORMANCE DIAGRAMS

Efficiency for hydraulic oil to 32 cSt: 32 cSt

Water temperature: 15°C

Oil temperature: 50°C

Performance diagrams that follow have been calcutated

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

and “L” for bigger oil flows.

cSt 10 15 20 32 40 50 60 80 100 200

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76 1 1.22 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 3.4

∆t oil/water: 35°C 30°C 25°C 20°C 15°C

ac or: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

to use a higher curve.

SA Series CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL DATA

SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SAB”

HEAT EXCHANGERS SERIES “SAB”

1

Lato mantello: 12 bar

Lato tubi: 12 bar

DIAGRAMMI DI RENDIMENTO

50°C

1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipare 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

indi per ottenere la dissipazione voluta

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Produced in 2 or 4 ways, “S” and “L” version.

- Tubes bundle are in copper rolled into tubesheet to give

the most safety construction under vibration.

- Baffles made in steel plate.

- Shell made of carbon steel in adapted tightness to guaran-

tee the max. safety.

- Covers made of cast-iron with high resistance in a 2 and 4

ways version.

SPECIAL APPLICATION

On request:

- Connection with SAE - UNI - ANSI flanges

- Covers in carbon steel

- Tubes bundle in INOX 304 and 316/L

ALUMINIUM/BRASS - IRON - CUPRO/NICHEL - MUNTZ

- Heat exchangers with “U” tubes for high temperatures

- Removable bundle.

GUARANTEE

It is of 12 months from delivery date and, for replaced items,

from replacement date.

We guarantee items with no material and working defect.

Our guarantee is not valid for wrong installation, corrosion or

incrostation caused by a wrong use.

Tubes side: 12 bar Tubes side: 99°C

Efficiency for hydraulic oil to 32 cSt: 32 cSt

15°C

50°C

of 35°C between oil and water. You will find an between the

OMT water/oil heat exchangers are constructed for heavy

duties and with high exchange. Their flow range goes from

0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers “SAB” Series stated

in our leaflet are designed for 2 versions: “S” for medium/low

and “L” for bigger oil flows.

cF 0.51 0.66 0.76

∆t oil/water:

Factor: 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

dissipate 1000 Kcal/h con ∆t di 25°C

obtain the wanted dissipation, you have

ted in the diagrams.

The water/oil heat exchangers are constructed 
for heavy duties and with high exchange. Their flow 
range goes from 0.15 m3/h to 49 m3/h. Heat exchangers 
“SAB” Series stated in our leaflet are designed for 2 
versions: “S” for medium/low and “L” for bigger oil flows.

Faktor:

Arbeitsdruck
Schalenseite:
Rohrseite:

LEISTUNGSDIAGRAMM
Wirkungsgrad für Öl bis 32 cSt:
Wasser Temperatur:
Öl Temperatur:

Max. Arbeitstemperatur
Schalenseite:
Rohrseite:



5

SA Serie / Korrekturfaktoren
SA Series / Corrective factors
Hydraulikventi le

Rückschlagventi le

Druckbegrenzungsventi le

Absperrventi le

Durchfl ussregelventi le

Magnetventi le

Hydraulic valves

Counterbalance valves

Pressure relief valves

Check valves

Flow control valves

Solenoid valves

Patronen-Overcenter-Venti le
Overcenter cartridge valves

Patronen-Druckbegrenzungsventi le
Relief cartridge valves

Patronen-Absperrventi le
Cartridge block valves

Patronen-Durchfl ussregelventi le
Cartridge style priority fl ow control valves

Cartridge-Magnetventi le
Solenoid cartridge valves

Overcenter-Venti le mit Verteiler
Overcenter valves with body

Druckbegrenzungsventi le mit Verteiler
Pressure relief valves with body

Absperrventi le mit Sammelleitung
In line check valves

Durchfl ussregelventi le mit Verteiler
Flow divider valves with body

Integrierte Blöcke
Integrated units

5

Bei erheblichen Schwankungen bei Temperatur und Wasser-
durchfluss sind die folgenden Koeffizienten zu berücksichtigen:



6

SA080
SA080
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SA080”

HEAT EXCHANGERS “SA080” SERIES

*** Olio / Oil = 55 °C, 32 CST, H2O = 20 °C

Code C (BSP) I 
(mm)

L 
(mm)

M 
(mm)

N 
(mm)

L/min 
(Oil)

KW (***)
(lt) m2 Kg

SA080-150-S4 1" 150 285 202 66 25 - 75 3 - 5,5 0,6 0,23 4,5
SA081-250-S4 1"1/2 250 386 303 167 25 - 75 4 - 7 0,8 0,35 5,5
SA081-250-L4 1"1/2 250 386 303 167 20 - 80 4 - 9 0,8 0,35 5,5
SA080-310-S4 1" 310 445 362 226 25 - 80 5 - 10 1 0,41 6
SA081-310-L4 1"1/2 310 445 362 226 50 - 120 8 - 13 1 0,41 6
SA080-385-S4 1" 385 521 438 302 25 - 80 6 - 12,5 1,2 0,50 7
SA081-500-S4 1"1/2 500 636 533 417 25 - 80 8 - 14 1,6 0,63 7,5
SA080-560-S4 1" 560 695 609 473 25 - 80 9 - 15 1,8 0,70 8
SA081-560-L4 1"1/2 560 695 609 473 60 - 150 12 - 18 1,8 0,70 8
SA081-715-S4 1"1/2 715 850 767 631 40 - 100 11 - 19 2,2 0,88 10
SA081-870-S4 1"1/2 870 1005 922 786 50 - 130 13 - 20 2,7 1,05 12
SA080-1155-S4 1" 1155 1291 1188 1072 40 - 130 16 - 26 3,6 1,38 15
SA081-1155-L4 1"1/2 1155 1291 1188 1072 75 - 180 21 - 30 3,6 1,38 15

 

Tab. A

Diagramma di Rendimento 
Performance diagram

Diagramma perdite 
di carico/Pressure drop

Materiali / Materials
Fondi /Covers Guarnizioni/

Seals
Piastra Tubiera Mantello/Shell

Alluminio/Aluminium EWP 207 Acciao/Steel Acciao/Steel CuDHP Acciao/Steel 
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715-S4

310-L4

1155-S4
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On request it is possible to have the exchanger with 2-way hook
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CST 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 200 300
F 0,5 0,65 0,77 1 1,2 1,4 1,6 1,9 2,1 3,3 4,3

Fattore di correzione (F)-Perdite di carico
Correction Factor (F)-Pressure drop

HEAT EXCHANGER WATER-OIL VERSION

SA080

Covers

SteelSteelSteel
EWP 207

Aluminium with protection against corrosion
CuDHP

 Seals  Tubes plate Baffles Tubes Shell
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SCAMBIATORI DI CALORE SERIE “SA080”

HEAT EXCHANGERS “SA080” SERIES

*** Olio / Oil = 55 °C, 32 CST, H2O = 20 °C

I 
(mm)

L 
(mm)

M 
(mm)

N 
(mm)

L/min 
(Oil)

KW (***) Capacità 
(lt)

Superficie 
m2

Peso
Kg

SA080-150-S4 1" 150 285 202 66 25 - 75 3 - 5,5 0,6 0,23 4,5
SA081-250-S4 1"1/2 250 386 303 167 25 - 75 4 - 7 0,8 0,35 5,5
SA081-250-L4 1"1/2 250 386 303 167 20 - 80 4 - 9 0,8 0,35 5,5
SA080-310-S4 1" 310 445 362 226 25 - 80 5 - 10 1 0,41 6
SA081-310-L4 1"1/2 310 445 362 226 50 - 120 8 - 13 1 0,41 6
SA080-385-S4 1" 385 521 438 302 25 - 80 6 - 12,5 1,2 0,50 7
SA081-500-S4 1"1/2 500 636 533 417 25 - 80 8 - 14 1,6 0,63 7,5
SA080-560-S4 1" 560 695 609 473 25 - 80 9 - 15 1,8 0,70 8
SA081-560-L4 1"1/2 560 695 609 473 60 - 150 12 - 18 1,8 0,70 8
SA081-715-S4 1"1/2 715 850 767 631 40 - 100 11 - 19 2,2 0,88 10
SA081-870-S4 1"1/2 870 1005 922 786 50 - 130 13 - 20 2,7 1,05 12
SA080-1155-S4 1" 1155 1291 1188 1072 40 - 130 16 - 26 3,6 1,38 15
SA081-1155-L4 1"1/2 1155 1291 1188 1072 75 - 180 21 - 30 3,6 1,38 15

 

Tab. A

Performance diagram

Diagramm 
DDrruucckkaabbffaallll /Pressure drop

Fondi /Covers Guarnizioni/
Tubes plate

Alluminio/Aluminium EWP 207 Acciao/Steel CuDHP Acciao/Steel 
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9

8
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CST 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 200 300
F 0,5 0,65 0,77 1 1,2 1,4 1,6 1,9 2,1 3,3 4,3

Correction Factor (F)-Pressure drop

*** Öl / Oil = 55 °C, 32 CST, H2O = 20 °C
Material / Materials

SA080-715-S4
SA081-715-S4
SA081-870-S4
SA080-1155-S4
SA081-1155-S4

1"
1" 1/2
1" 1/2

1"
1" 1/2

715
715
870

1155
1155

850
850

1005
1291
1291

767
767
922

1188
1188

631
631
786
1072
1072

30 - 90
40 - 100
50 - 130
40 - 130
75 - 180

11 - 19
11 - 19
13 - 20
16 - 26
21 - 30

2,2
2,2
2,7
3,6
3,6

0,88
0,88
1,05
1,38
1,38

10
10
12
15
15

WWÄÄRRMMEETTAAUUSSCCHHEERR WWAASSSSEERR--ÖÖLL--VVEERRSSIIOONN

Auf Anfrage ist es möglich, den Wärmetauscher mit 2-Wege-Haken zu erhalten

Capacity Surface

Abdeckungen Dichtung Rohrplatte Schallwände Rohre Hülse

Aluminium mit Korrosionsschutz Stahl Stahl Stahl

LLeeiissttuunnggssddiiaaggrraammmm KKoorrrreekkttuurrffaakkttoorr ((FF)) -- DDrruucckkaabbffaallll
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SAW080
SAW080
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SA130
SA130
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SAW130
SAW130
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SAB130
SAB130



11

SAB168
SAB168



12

SAB219
SAB219



13

SA Serie / Anleitung
SA Serie / Instructions

1) Lassen Sie beim Zusammenbau des Wärmetauschers im Installa-
tionsbereich genügend Platz, damit er geöffnet und regelmäßig zu 
Reinigung und Wartung überprüft werden kann, um sicherzustel-
len, dass er in gutem Betriebszustand bleibt.
2) Montieren Sie für eine schnellere und einfachere Wartung Si-
cherheitsventile am Wärmetauscher, um ihn zu isolieren und zu 
öffnen, ohne die Verteilung der darin fließenden Flüssigkeiten zu 
verursachen.
3) Positionieren Sie alle Temperatur- und Druckwandler zur Mes-
sung der Flüssigkeitsbedingungen im Rohrbündel so nah wie mög-
lich am Bündel selbst und montieren Sie Entlüftungsventile, um 
sicherzustellen, dass Dämpfe und Gase im Inneren der Rohre, die 
den thermischen Wirkungsgrad beeinträchtigen würden, entwei-
chen können.
4) Wir empfehlen außerdem, Sonden im Wärmetauscher anzubrin-
gen, um den Flüssigkeitsstand anzuzeigen. Dadurch wird sicherge-
stellt, dass kleine oder größere Lecks so schnell wie möglich erkannt 
werden können, bevor größere Lecks den Wärmetauscher beschä-
digen.
5) Die Entlüftungsventile dürfen nicht an Kupplungen angeschlos-
sen werden, damit die Entlüftung des Wärmetauschers jederzeit 
kontrolliert werden kann.

1) Da gefährliche Flüssigkeiten vorhanden sein können, empfehlen 
wir, vor der Installation geeignete Schutzkleidung zu tragen, um Hän-
de und Augen vor Verletzungen zu schützen.
2) Überprüfen Sie beim Öffnen der Verpackung den Inhalt auf Trans-
portschäden. Wenn größere und offensichtliche Schäden festgestellt 
werden, montieren Sie den Wärmetauscher nicht und informieren 
Sie sofort das Transportunternehmen.
3)Wenn der Wärmetauscher nicht sofort in Betrieb genommen wird, 
lagern Sie ihn vorzugsweise an einem beheizten Ort. Wenn der Wär-
metauscher über einen sehr langen Zeitraum (mehr als 45 Tage) gela-
gert wird, sollte der Lagerbereich sorgfältig überwacht und der Wär-
metauscher während der Installation vollständig überprüft werden, 
um festzustellen, ob durch die längere Lagerung Schäden entstanden 
sind.
4)Der Wärmetauscher muss installiert werden, wobei darauf zu ach-
ten ist, dass die Verbindungen mit den Flüssigkeitseinlässen ohne Ge-
walt hergestellt werden.
5) Die Kupplungen für Flüssigkeiten (Öl, Wasser oder andere Flüssig-
keiten) müssen so angeschlossen werden, dass die Luft im Inneren 
ausgestoßen wird, wenn die Flüssigkeiten während des normalen Be-
triebs des Wärmetauschers zirkulieren.
Das bedeutet, dass der Wärmetauscher vorzugsweise in horizontaler 
Position montiert werden sollte. Das Wasser oder die Flüssigkeit, die 
zum Kühlen der heißen Flüssigkeit verwendet wird, sollte in die am 
weitesten unten liegende Kupplung fließen, während Kupplungen, 
aus denen Kühlflüssigkeit fließt (ISO VG-Öl bei Hydraulikflüssigkeits-
systemen), nach oben zeigen müssen. Es ist jedoch möglich, den Wär-
metauscher in vertikaler Position zu installieren. In diesem Fall ist es 
ratsam, die Wassereinlässe im oberen Teil zu platzieren und die heiße 
Flüssigkeit in die Kupplung im unteren Teil fließen zu lassen.



14

SA Serie / Anleitung
SA Serie / Instructions

06

168

OPERATION
1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Before starting up the exchanger, make sure the entire 
plant is clean and open the air valves.  We also recommend 
that the plant, which the exchanger is connected to, has 
bypass valves to prevent exchanger operating pressures 
being exceeded.  Our exchangers can operate without 
problems up to operating pressures of 12 bar, even though 
they are tested applying a maximum pressure of 18 bar.
We also recommend that the exchanger is not used in 
normal operating conditions too suddenly. It is best to start 
up the exchanger and reach normal operating conditions 
gradually.
Any liquid bled from the exchanger must be dried to 
prevent it accumulating below the exchanger, making the 
area slippery, and to prevent any deposits on and corrosion 
of equipment.
Pulsating pressures in the system powering the exchanger 
should be avoided as they increase the wear of the tube 
and considerably reduce its operating life.
We also recommend evaluating the actual flow rate in the 
exchanger.  In Water-Oil systems, the water flow rate can 
be approximately evaluated by simply checking the thermal 
head inside the exchanger.  The optimal thermal head, for 

Fig. 1

Horizontal assembly

Fig. 2

Vertical assembly

Fig. 3

6)

Looking at the picture 1 and 2 it ‘s clear how the connection 
of hot and cold fluid has to be done, according to the 
vertical or horizontal assembly of heat exchanger!
In the picture 3  it is shown what there is under the covers; 
the removal of this one it’s necessary in order to make the 
periodic cleaning of tubes.
In any case, we recommend removing all supports and caps 
used during storage, before assembling the couplings.

SA Series

Vertikale MontageHorizontale Montage

BBEETTRRIIEEBB

Anhand der Abbildungen 1 und 2 wird deutlich, wie die Verbindung 
von Warm- und Kaltflüssigkeit erfolgen muss, je nach vertikaler 
oder horizontaler Montage des Wärmetauschers!
Auf Abbildung 3 ist zu sehen, was sich unter den Abdeckungen be-
findet; diese müssen entfernt werden, um die Rohre regelmäßig 
reinigen zu können.
6) In jedem Fall empfehlen wir, vor der Montage der Kupplungen 
alle während der Lagerung verwendeten Halterungen und Kappen 
zu entfernen.

1) Stellen Sie vor dem Einschalten des Wärmetauschers sicher, dass die 
gesamte Anlage sauber ist, und öffnen Sie die Luftventile. Wir emp-
fehlen außerdem, dass die Anlage, an die der Wärmetauscher ange-
schlossen wird, über Bypassventile verfügt, um zu verhindern, dass der 
Betriebsdruck des Wärmetauschers überschritten wird. Unsere Wär-
metauscher können problemlos bis zu einem Betriebsdruck von 12 bar 
betrieben werden, obwohl sie mit einem maximalen Druck von 18 bar  
getestet werden.
2) Wir empfehlen außerdem, den Wärmetauscher nicht zu plötzlich 
unter normalen Betriebsbedingungen zu verwenden. Es ist am besten, 
den Wärmetauscher zu starten und den normalen Betriebsbedingungen 
allmählich zu erreichen.
3) Aus dem Wärmetauscher austretende Flüssigkeit muss getrocknet 
werden, damit sie sich nicht unter dem Wärmetauscher ansammelt und 
den Bereich rutschig macht, und um Ablagerungen und Korrosion der 
Ausrüstung zu verhindern.
4) Pulsierende Drücke im System, das den Wärmetauscher antreibt, soll-
ten vermieden werden, da sie den Verschleiß des Rohrs erhöhen und 
seine Lebensdauer erheblich verkürzen.
5) Wir empfehlen außerdem, die tatsächliche Durchflussrate im Wärme-
tauscher zu ermitteln. In Wasser-Öl-Systemen kann die Wasserdurch-
flussrate ungefähr ermittelt werden, indem man einfach den Wärme-
druck im Wärmetauscher überprüft. Der optimale Wärmedruck für
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Bei Zulauftemperaturen von ca. 15 - 20 °C beträgt die Temperatur 
9 - 10 °C, bei höheren Temperaturen kann dieser Wert sinken, bleibt 
aber bei ca. 3 - 4 °C. Um eine übermäßige Kalkablagerung im Was-
ser zu vermeiden, sollte die Temperatur des in den Wärmetauscher 
einströmenden Wassers nicht höher als 45 °C sein.

1) Stellen Sie vor der Durchführung von Wartungsarbeiten sicher, dass 
der Wärmetauscher vom Kreislauf isoliert ist und keine unter Druck ste-
henden Flüssigkeiten enthält. Wenn unter Druck stehende Flüssigkeiten 
vorhanden sind, zerlegen Sie keine Teile des Wärmetauschers.
2) Die Häufigkeit der Wartung und Reinigung hängt von den Eigen-
schaften der verwendeten Flüssigkeiten ab. Bei besonders hartem oder 
schmutzigem Kühlwasser sollte die Reinigung regelmäßig durchgeführt 
werden, da sich in den Rohren abgelagertes Material stark auf die Effi-
zienz des Wärmetauschers auswirkt und mit der Zeit schwieriger zu ent-
fernen sein kann.
3) Unzureichende Reinigung kann zu einer Verstopfung eines oder meh-
rerer Durchgänge im Wärmetauscher führen. Dies wiederum überhitzt 
verstopfte Teile und führt zu übermäßig hohen Durchflussraten in Roh-
ren, die noch frei sind, wodurch der Wärmetauscher allmählich beschä-
digt wird.
4) REINIGUNG DER ÖLSEITEN (ODER SEITE, AUF DER HEISSE FLÜSSIGKEIT 
FLIESST). Dieser Teil des
Wärmetauschers muss zur Reinigung durch Entfernen der Abdeckungen 
zerlegt werden. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen unter Punkt 1. Geeignete 
Reinigungsmittel können verwendet werden und sollten nach der Rei-
nigung der Schale mit sauberem – und vorzugsweise heißem – Wasser 
entfernt werden.
5) REINIGUNG DER WASSERSEITE (ODER SEITE, AUF DER KALTE FLÜS-
SIGKEIT FLIESST). Die Wasserseite sollte häufiger gereinigt werden als 
die Ölseite, da die Verstopfung eines oder mehrerer Durchgänge durch 
Kalkstein im Wasser einen Austausch des Wärmetauschers erforderlich 
machen könnte.
Wenn Kalksteinrückstände vorhanden sind, reinigen Sie diese, indem Sie 
einen Entkalker in den Rohren zirkulieren lassen (oder verwenden Sie 
stattdessen eine Lösung aus Wasser und Salzsäure), in entgegengesetz-
ter Richtung zum Flüssigkeitsfluss im System.
Nachdem Kalksteinrückstände aus allen Rohren entfernt wurden, rei-
nigen Sie das zirkulierende Wasser – das vorzugsweise heiß ist – einige 
Minuten lang.
Wir empfehlen die Verwendung eines Molches, um Rückstände von 
Schlamm oder Verunreinigungen zu entfernen. (Siehe Bild 3!)
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Wärmetauscher SSPV
Heat Exchangers SSPV

Wärmetauscher SS
Heat Exchangers SS

72

PlattenwÅrmetauscher
Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger

The better connection 70

Platt enwärmetauscher
Brazed plate heat exchanger

BLT       B 2 5   -   5 0

Kühlertyp / 
type of cooler

Siehe Tabelle / 
see diagramm

Platt enzahl / 
number of plates

Siehe Tabelle / 
see diagramm

Material Spezifi kati on / material specifi cati on

Platt en / plates

Anschlüsse / connecti on ports

Edelstahl 1.4401 /
stainless steel 1.4401

Kupfer / copper 99,9 %Lot / solder

Technische Spezifi kati on / technical specifi cati on

Max. Betriebsdruck Ölseite u. Wasserseite 
/ max. operati ng pressure oil and waterside

Max. Betriebstemperatur / 
max. operati ngtemperature

27 bar

225 °C

Öl-Wasser-Kühler / Oil-water-cooler

THKM THKMTypenbezeichnung Model type

Hydraulikventi le

Rückschlagventi le

Druckbegrenzungsventi le

Absperrventi le

Durchfl ussregelventi le

Magnetventi le

Hydraulic valves

Counterbalance valves

Pressure relief valves

Check valves

Flow control valves

Solenoid valves

Patronen-Overcenter-Venti le
Overcenter cartridge valves

Patronen-Druckbegrenzungsventi le
Relief cartridge valves

Patronen-Absperrventi le
Cartridge block valves

Patronen-Durchfl ussregelventi le
Cartridge style priority fl ow control valves

Cartridge-Magnetventi le
Solenoid cartridge valves

Overcenter-Venti le mit Verteiler
Overcenter valves with body

Druckbegrenzungsventi le mit Verteiler
Pressure relief valves with body

Absperrventi le mit Sammelleitung
In line check valves

Durchfl ussregelventi le mit Verteiler
Flow divider valves with body

Integrierte Blöcke
Integrated units

16

Weitere Kühler:



Berlitech GmbH

LohstraÅe 31 b

D-58675 Hemer

Phone: .+49(0)2372 84400-88

Fax: .+49(0)2372 84404-50

Email: info @ berlitech.de

Internet: www. berlitech. de

The better connection
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www.berlitech.de

Hydraulikaggregate

www.berlitech.de

Hydraulikaggregate

Benzin/Diesel/Elektro

www.berlitech.de

Stahl- und Metallbau

• Hydraulikbehälter
• Ölwannen
• Maschinengestelle

www.berlitech.de

Hydraulikbehälter

Maschinengestelle

Weitere Produkte:

www.berlitech.de

Hydraulikkomponenten

Komponenten für 
Hydraulikaggregate

www.berlitech.de

BLT Hydraulic Components GmbH
Emil-Rohrmann-Str. 2a
D-58239 Schwerte
Germany

02304 954 71 72

info@berlitech.de

Hydraulikaggregate

Hydraulikaggregate

Benzin/Diesel/Elektro

www.berlitech.de

Stahl- und Metallbau

• HYTANX® Behälter
• Ölwannen
• Maschinengestelle

www.berlitech.de


